DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 RE	1-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office D-7716 Junents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 31, 2002 X Assignment Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Yes X No Merger Change of Name	Name: Ellis Hopkins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1340 Cassat Avenue City: Jacksonville, State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 32205 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Elementary of Florida Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,391,573 Reg.Date 10/03/2000 2,391,575 Reg.Date 10/03/2000 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur G. Yeager	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Atty.Ck.NO. 1165)
City: Jacksonville, State: Florida Zip: 32202-3365 Phone Number: (904) 355-9631 Fax Number: (904) 355-9632	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sarvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature 40,00 gp

Name of Person Signing

Arthur G

Email Address:

FC:8521 FC:8522 Authorized User Name

3

3 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Collision Team of America, Inc., a Delaware					
corporation ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby					
acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Ellis Hopkins, Inc. ("Assignee") all its					
rights, title and interest in and to those certain trade names known as					
see attached Schedule 6.18 (the "Trademarks"), as filed with the U.S. Office of					
Patents and Trademarks on, under Registration Number					
, and as filed in the State of					
Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that it has good and full power to assign					
and transfer the Trademarks in the manner set forth herein and that the Trademarks are now valid					
and properly registered with the U.S. Office of patents and Trademarks.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been executed this 31st					
day of July, 2002.					
"ASSIGNOR"					
COLLISION TEAM OF AMERICA, INC. BY A W-MY Gran					
ACCEPTANCE					
The undersigned accepts the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks this 31st day of July,					

The undersigned accepts the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks this 31st day of July, 2002.

"ASSIGNEE"

ELLIS HOPKINS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0309 Schedule 6.18

Intellectual Property

(a) State Registrations:

Registered Name	Registration Date	Type of Registration	Registering Office	Registering Entity
Autocrafters	10/15/98	Fictitious Name	Florida Secretary of	Collision Team of
International		Registration	State	Florida, LLC
Autocrafters	10/12/98	Public Notice of	The Florida Times -	Collision Team of
International and		Fictitious Name	Union	Florida, LLC
Collision Services*			<u> </u>	
Autocrafters	10/14/98	Publication of	Clay Today, Clay	Collision Team of
International and		Fictitious Name	County Florida	Florida, LLC
Collision Services*				
Autocrafters	10/18/98	Publication of	The Orlando	Collision Team of
International and		Fictitious Name	Sentinel, Orange	Florida, LLC
Collision Services*			County, Florida	
Autocrafters	10/15/98	Publication of	Seminole Herald,	Collision Team of
International and		Fictitious Name	Seminole County,	Florida, LLC
Collision Services*	<u> </u>	l	Florida	

^{*}Excludes "Collision Services" fictitious name. Company and Seller are transferring to Buyer interests in the fictitious name only "Autocrafters International", as well as any and all common law rights to the names "Autocrafters", "Autocrafters International", and "Autocrafters Collision Repair".

Federal Registrations:

Autocrafters Service Mark (Logo)

Autocrasters International Service Mark

Reg. No. 2,391,573

10/3/00

Autocrafters Service Mark

Reg. No. 2,391,575 Reg. No. 2,389,840 10/3/00 9/26/00

Web Domain Name Registrations: autocrafterscollision.com

- (b) None
- (c) None

17

RECORDED: 08/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0310